Applications
 Suppression of circuit board level Surge, ESD, EFT and other transient events
 ESD protection for components sensitive to IEC 61000-4-2, MIL-STD-883C Method 3015.7, and other industry specifications
 Provides on-board transient voltage protection for ICs and Transistors
 Used to help achieve Electromagnetic Compliance of end products
 Replace larger surface mount TVS zeners diodes in many applications
Features
 Thinlayer and high precise technique

Current
(8/20μs)
Nominal Voltage
at 1 mA (DC) Test
Current
Typical
Capacitance
@1 MHz
VM(DC) V M(AC) ITM WTM Vc VN(DC)
min.
VN(DC)
max. C
PART
NUMBER
( V ) ( V ) ( A ) ( J ) ( V ) ( V ) ( V ) ( pF )
JV03ML03112PT 3.3 2.5 30 0.1 12 at 1 A 3.8 7.0 1100
JV03ML05361PT 5.5 4 20 0.1 17 at 1 A 7.1 9.8 360
JV03ML05801PT 5.5 4 30 0.1 17 at 2 A 7.1 9.8 800
JV03ML09301PT 9 6 30 0.1 26 at 1 A 10.0 14.5 300
JV03ML12341PT 12 9 30 0.1 30 at 1 A 14.0 18.5 340
JV03ML14241PT 14 11 30 0.1 35 at 1 A 16.0 21.0 240
JV03ML18221PT 18 14 30 0.1 42 at 1 A 22.0 28.0 220
JV03ML22181PT 22 17 30 0.1 47 at 1 A 24.3 30.0 180
JV03ML26900PT 26 20 30 0.1 58 at 1 A 29.5 38.0 90
JV03ML30111PT 30 25 30 0.1 65 at 1 A 35.0 43.0 110
Notes：
1、Maximum ESD clamp voltage tested with IEC 61000-4-2 Human Body Model discharge
test current and direct discharge to device terminal （IEC preferred test method）.
2、Typical leakage current ＜ 5μA  .